The operation of the reserve pool of growth permits is set forth in sub-

sections 6 and 7. 

3.        Annual allocation of growth permits per calendar year. 

a. The maximum number of growth permits issued between January 1st  and 

December 31st   of each year shall be one hundred and twenty five (125).  For 

the year of enactment, the number of permits shall be prorated to 11 permits per 

month or portion of a month remaining in the calendar year.  Any growth permits 

from the annual allocation that are not issued in the calendar year shall expire 

and shall be transferred to the reserve pool of growth permits.  Permits shall be 

allocated as follows: 

(1) No more than One hundred seven  (107) growth permits shall be issued for 

new single-family detached dwelling. 

(2) No more than fourteen (14) growth permits shall be issued for new two-

family dwelling structures. 

(3) No more than three (3) growth permits shall be issued for new multi-family